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Group 79550 – Award 22227 – Nova Solutions Inc.  

 

Contractor Information – September 27, 2011 
 

Contract # Contractor & Address Contact Information Federal ID 
NYS NYS Vendor ID 

PT65665 Nova Solutions Inc. 
421 W. Industrial Ave. 
Effingham, IL 62401 

 Federal ID 
37-1343933 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000009228 

 Contract Administration Questions: 
PO Box 725 
Effingham, IL 62401 
Attn: Suzanne Lechman 

Phone: (217) 342-7070 
Fax: (217) 342-7006 
slechman@novasolutionsinc.com 
 

 

 Sales and Billing Questions: 
PO Box 725 
Effingham, IL 62401 
Attn: Teresa Miller 

Phone: (217) 342-7070 
Fax: (217) 342-7006 
tmiller@novasolutionsinc.com 
 

 

 Maintenance/Service: 
PO Box 725 
Effingham, IL 62401 
Attn: Cindy Fulk  

Phone: (217) 342-7070 
Fax: (217) 342-7006 
cfulk@novasolutionsinc.com 
 

 

 Direct Ordering Address: 
Nova Solutions Inc. 
C/O Assisting Dealer Name 
PO Box 725 
Effingham, IL 62401 

orders@novasolutionsinc.com  

 
Note: Nova Solutions is the contractor. Purchase Orders may be sent to Nova Solutions at the Direct Ordering 
Address above, or to a Reseller listed below. The following Reseller has been authorized to take orders and 
receive payment directly. Product may be shipped by the Reseller. Nova Solutions will continue to assume full 
responsibility for all the terms and conditions of the contract. 
 

Value Added Reseller  Contact Information Federal ID / NYS Vendor ID 
/ MWBE / SBE 

Waldner’s Business Environments 
125 Route 110 
Farmingdale, NY 11735 
Attn: Kevin Kennedy 

Phone: (212) 696-7580 
Fax: (212) 696-7699  
kkennedy@waldners.com 
 

Federal ID 
11-1554704 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000023854 
WBE/SBE 

 
 
Note: Nova Solutions has authorized the Assisting Dealers listed below to assist with orders and shipment. 
Billing will be executed by Nova Solutions.  If using an Authorized Assisting Dealer, their name should be 
designated on the purchase order that is sent to Nova Solutions at the Direct Ordering Address above.  
Nova Solutions will continue to assume full responsibility for all the terms of the contract. 
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Assisting Dealer  Contact Information Federal ID / NYS Vendor ID 
/ MWBE / SBE 

Empire Office Inc. 
105 Madison Ave., 15th fl. 
New York, NY 10016 
Attn: Richard Gulardo 

Phone: (212) 607-5560  
Fax: (347) 649-6666 
rgulardo@empireoffice.com 
 

Federal ID 
13-1945763 
NYS Vendor ID 

JFD Sales Consulting Services 
DBA JFD Office 
10-34 44th Dr. 
Long Island, NY 11101 
Attn: Juan (Joe) Corchado 

Phone: (718) 729-5222 
Fax: (718) 729-7477 
jcorchado@jfdsales.com 

Federal ID 
13-3966283 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000006509 
SBE 

Metropolitan Contract 
1858 Pleasantville Rd, Suite 162 
Briarcliff, NY 10510 
Attn: Karyl Julien 

Phone: (917) 478-9933 
Fax: (518) 851-7912 
karyl@metropolitancontract.com 

Federal ID 
76-0733221 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000032607 
WBE/SBE 

Waldner’s Business Environments 
125 Route 110 
Farmingdale, NY 11735 
Attn: Kevin Kennedy 

Phone: (212) 696-7580 
Fax: (212) 696-7699  
kkennedy@waldners.com 
 

Federal ID 
11-1554704 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000023854 
WBE/SBE 

WB Wood Inc. 
100 5th Ave. 
New York, NY 10011 
Attn: Marilu Lerma 

Phone: (212) 206-9500 
Fax: (212) 206-9222 
mlerma@wbwood.com 

Federal ID 
20-2218703 
NYS Vendor ID 
1000008585 
 

 
 


